Form PTO-1595



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. Patent and Trademark Off Docket No. 74681;
	45928
To the Honorable Commissioner Parents and Trademark	s: Please record the armened original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(xes)?	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Daniel R. Puchek	Name: BIOKEY, LTD
Tianning Xu David M. Tumey	Internal Address:
	THOUGHT FRANCISS.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ses) attached? Sees □ No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Nam □ Other □	Street Address: 18160 Highway 281 North, Suite 108
4.3.02	City: San Antonio State: TX Zip: 78232
	Country: <u>USA</u> Postal Code:
Execution Date: April 25, 2001 and April 26, 2001	
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new ap	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/759,296	B. Patent No.(s)
ON TO SALVO	
	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total number of applications and patents involved:one
Attorney Name: Marc S. Kaufman	8. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Firm Name: Nixon Peabody LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Internal Address: <u>Suite 800</u> Street Address: <u>8180 Greensboro Drive</u> ,	Enclosed
City: McLean State: VA Zip: 22102	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
6. Submission Type	9. Deposit account number:
■ New	19-2380
☐ Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	
☐ Correction of PTO Error	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Reel # Frame #	
☐ Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	
	<u>L</u>
DO NOT US	SE THIS SPACE
10. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoin true copy of the original document.	ng information is true and correct and any attached copy is
Marc S. Kaufman	April 3, 2002
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and documents: two
CERTIFIC I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United Stat for Patents, Washington, DC 20231, on	ATE OF MAILING test Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to Commission
DBYRNE 00000222 09759296	Name
40.00M9H documents to be recorded w	Name:

04/05/2008

01 FC:581

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and/or other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Daniel R. Puchek, Tianning Xu and David M. Tumey, of 208 Canada Verde, San Antonio, TX 78232, 400 W. Bitters, Apartment 809, San Antonio, TX 78216 and 5018 Newcastle Lane, San Antonio, TX 78249, respectively, sell and assign to BIOKEY, LTD, a Texas Corporation, located at 18160 Highway 281 North, Suite 108, San Antonio, TX 78232 USA, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements "ACCESS CONTROL METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEMBERS AND GUESTS" (U.S. Serial No. 09/759,296) invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions there of, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said BIOKEY LTD, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said BIOKEY LTD, we will communicate to said BIOKEY LTD or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said BIOKEY LTD, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

The aforementioned Assignors, Daniel R. Puchek, Tianning Xu and David M. Tumey, of 208 Canada Verde, San Antonio, TX 78232, 400 W. Bitters, Apartment 809, San Antonio, TX 78216 and 5018 Newcastel Lane, San Antonio, TX 78249, respectively, hereby declare that all statements made herein of our own knowledge are true and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

OR NAME: Daniel R. Puchek

INVENTOR NAME: Tianning Xu

DA

OR NAME: David M. Tumey

RECORDED: 04/03/2002

NVA177288.1

PATENT REEL: 012751 FRAME: 0553